

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.5151/2023

Awantika D/o Prakash Sawsakade

-Vs.-

Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. P.P. Dhok, counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 17.8.2023

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.2480/2023.

Heard.

2. Since the petitioner seeks to rely upon the subsequent event, the amendment is granted. Same be carried out forthwith. Civil application is disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO.5151/2023

3. On 11.8.2023 by ad interim order the petitioner was permitted to be admitted in the admission process under the CAT-II round subject to outcome of the writ petition. The petitioner has now been admitted at the respondent No.5 college. Hence it is directed that her admission shall not be cancelled for want of validity certificate until further orders. It is, however, clarified that the petitioner is required to fulfill all other eligibility criteria and this order is passed without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties. The petitioner shall not be entitled to claim any equity in the

event the claim is decided against the petitioner.

4. An authenticated copy of this order be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties.
5. Stand over three weeks.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

Tambaskar.