

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5151 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Awantika D/o Prakash SawsakadePETITIONER
V/S**

**S.t. Certificate Scrutiny Committee, NagpurRESPONDENT
Division, Nagpur Thr. Chairman And Ors**

**PRASHANT PURUSHOTTAM DHOK for Petitioner
(FOR R 3) for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE &
HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 6th September, 2024

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, S.O.NEXT WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)