



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 1933 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.5151 OF 2023

AWANTIKA D/O PRAKASH SAWSAKADE

Vrs.

SCHEDULED TRIBE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, NAGPUR AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. P. Dhok, Advocate for applicant/petitioner.
Shri H. D. Marathe, A. G. P for respondent Nos, 1, 2 and 4.

CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 25/08/2025.

1. For the reasons stated in the application and since the matter is not admitted, the application is allowed.

2. Civil application is disposed of.

3. Necessary amendment be carried out within one week.

WRIT PETITION NO.5151 OF 2023

3. After carrying out amendment, office is directed to issue notice to the newly added respondents, returnable after four weeks.

4. Petitioner is permitted to serve the newly added respondents by private mode of service, in addition to regular mode of service.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]