



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5151 OF 2023

Awantika d/o Prakash Sawasakade

-Vs.-

The ST Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur & oths.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr.P.P.Dhok, Adv.for the petitioner.
Mr.J.Y.Ghurde, AGP for the respondent-State.
Mr.N.A.Gaikwad, Adv.for respondent No.3.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATE : 14TH OCTOBER, 2025

At the request of the learned AGP, list the matter on
17/11/2025. By that time, the learned AGP to procure the
record and proceedings of respondent No.1-Scrutiny
Committee.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J)

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)